

## Dear Tourists,

We are glad that you are visiting our area and hope that you have a wonderful stay.

At the same time, we want to inform you that our stunning nature can be challenging and present some risks.

Please be particularly aware of the following:

- •Avalanche Risk: The avalanche risk is often high during the winter season, especially in the mountains and avalanche terrain. Be aware that avalanches can also occur in runout zones, such as roads close to the mountains. We urge you to show pre-caution.
- •Driving Conditions: Heavy precipitation and changing weather can make driving conditions particularly difficult. If you are not experienced in driving under such conditions, we encourage you to be extremely careful and consider the necessity of your trip.

Stay updated on the weather and avalanche conditions at: YR.NO and VARSOM.NO

## Visit this page for updated information



In Case of an Emergency:

Call 112 (Police) or 113 (Ambulance).

